502971627 09/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3018226

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
JOHN R. PENDRAY					06/24/2010
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CUMM	CUMMINS POWER GENERATION IP, INC.			
Street Address:	1400 7	1400 73RD AVENUE NE			
City:	MINNE	MINNEAPOLIS			
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55432				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total:				
Property Type		Number	7		
Application Number:		1448	1086		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(202)	0670 5000		
	he sent t)672-5399 e-mail address first; if that is u l	nsuccessfi	ıl. it will be sent
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone: 312-8		332-4500			
Email: Jhero		ld@Foley.com			
•		SHALL J BROWN - FOLEY & LARDNER LLP			
		K ST. NW.			
Address Line 4:		WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20007		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N			106389-3290		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARSHALL J BROWN			
SIGNATURE:		/marshall j brown/			
DATE SIGNED:			09/11/2014		
			•		
Total Attachments: 3					
Total Attachments: 3 source=106389-3290 as	signment	#page	e1.tif		
	-				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John R. Pendray of 2551 38th Avenue, NE Apt #241, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55421; hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made one or more new and useful inventions in APPARATUS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS TO ADDRESS EVAPORATIVE COOLING AND WET COMPRESSION FOR ENGINE THERMAL MANAGEMENT for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Cummins Power Generation IP, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1400 73rd Avenue NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and

PATENT REEL: 033719 FRAME: 0380

1

continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor acknowledges that the Application was executed concurrently herewith unless a different execution date is indicated in item (a) below. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following list of information items (a) through (c) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

(a)	Execution Date of the Application:	

- (b) Patent Office Number of the Application: <u>14/481,086</u>
- (c) Filing Date of the Application: September 9, 2014

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

* * * * *

2

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 24 day of June, 2010. John R. Pendrag

STATE OF MILLORSOFA) COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared John R. Pendray, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 24_{TH} day of 300 E, 2010.



Nanette E. Culs
Notary Public
Printed: NANETTE E CUBUS
Resident of Ransey County

My Commission Expires:

1-31-2013